School of Nursing & Midwifery, Fremantle

2024 Calendar

BACHELOR OF NURSING | PROGRAM CODE 3536

Professional Practicum (Summer)
Practicum continues from 2023

1-Jan Practicum Placement
8-Jan Practicum Placement
15-Jan Practicum Placement

Practicum Placement

22-Jan (Closed 26 January — Australia Day)
29-Jan Practicum Placement
5-Feb Practicum Placement
12-Feb Practicum Placement

Summer Term

8-Jan Week 1

15-Jan Week 2

22-Jan (Closed 26 Jar\;xz(ra; ? Australia Day)
29-Jan Week 4

5-Feb Summer Term Exams
12-Feb Orientation Week for New Students

Semester 1 Commences

19-Feb Week 1
26-Feb Week 2
4-Mar Week 3
(Closed 4 March — WA Labour Day)
11-Mar Week 4
18-Mar Week 5
Week

25-Mar (Closed 29 Mareh ~ Good Friday)
1-Apr Week 7

(Closed 1 April - Easter Monday)
8-Apr Week 8
15-Apr Study Week
22-Apr (Closed 25 E\;);?/r/n—s Anzac Day)
29-Apr Exams

Professional Practicum (Winter)

Practicum of between 2-6 weeks is completed during this period

6-May Practicum Placement
13-May Practicum Placement
20-May Practicum Placement
27-May Practicum Placement
3-Jun Practicum Placement
(Closed 3 June — WA Day)
Practicum Placement
3rd Years in final semester —

10-Jun

Complete Prac to Graduate

(Closed 10 June — NSW King’s birthday)

Placement

Orientation Week

17-dun
24-Jun
1-Jul
8-Jul
15-Jul

Winter Term

17-Jun
24-Jun
1-Jul
8-Jul
15-Jul
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Practicum Placement
Practicum Placement
Practicum Placement
Practicum Placement
Practicum Placement

Week 1
Week 2
Week 3
Winter Term Exams
Orientation Week for New Students

Semester 2 Commences

22-Jul
29-Jul
5-Aug
12-Aug
19-Aug
26-Aug
2-Sep
9-Sep
16-Sep

23-Sep
30-Sep

Professional

Week 1
Week 2
Week 3
Week 4
Week 5
Week 6
Week 7
Week 8
Study Week
Exams

(Closed 23 September — WA King'’s birthday)

Exams

Practicum

Practicum of between 2-6 weeks is completed during this period

and continues into

7-Oct

14-Oct
21-Oct
28-Oct
4-Nov

11-Nov
18-Nov

25-Nov

2-Dec
9-Dec
16-Dec

Exams

January 2025

Practicum Placement
(Closed 7 October — NSW Labour Day)

Practicum Placement
Practicum Placement
Practicum Placement
Practicum Placement
Practicum Placement
Practicum Placement

Practicum Placement
3rd Years in final semester —
Complete Prac to Graduate

Practicum Placement
Practicum Placement
Practicum Placement

Disclaimer: The information contained in this calendar is provided in good faith and is derived from sources believed
to be reliable and accurate. However, The University of Notre Dame Australia expressly disclaims liability which is
based on a reliance on the information contained herein. The University reserves the right to make changes to these
calendars at any time. Students should check this information with the relevant area before acting on its contents.

notredame.edu.au

Study Week

ND6159 BACHELOR OF NURSING BN3536 CALENDAR 2024 | 26 OCTOBER 2023 | CRICOS: 01032F


http://notredame.edu.au

